
 

 
 

 
 
The following development permit applications have been approved (NEWEST-OLDEST): 
 

Development 
Permit # 

Address Legal Land Description Description Decision Date 

26-D0009 95045 Range Road 200 Q:NW S:31 T:9 R:19 M:W4 Addition (Agricultural Building [Potato 
Storage] - 17,326 sq. ft.) 

Jan 27, 2026 

26-D0006 335 Trackside Dr L:5 B:21 P:8010539  
Q:SE S:23 T:8 R:21 M:W4 

Change of Use (Trucking Company/Depot to 
Offices and Indoor Storage (9,420 sq. ft. main, 615 
sq. ft. 2nd) and Outdoor Storage 

Jan 27, 2026 

26-D0002 4405 14 Avenue N L:1 B:2 P:2410456  
Q:SW S:10 T:9 R:21 M:W4 

Veterinary Clinic, Large and Small Animal (8758 
sq. ft. main, 4558 sq. ft. 2nd) 

Jan 27, 2026 

25-D0224 74041 Highway 845 Q:SW S:27 T:7 R:20 M:W4 Isolated Industrial Use, Pre-Existing - Expansion to 
Existing Grain Terminal, including: Addition of Car 
Unloading Tunnel, Drag Conveyor, and Shipping 
Container (160 sq. ft.) 

Jan 27, 2026 

2025-217 190057 Township Road 92 
Q:NW S:12 T:9 R:19 M:W4 

Temporary Intensive Livestock Operation (to a 
Maximum of 239 Ostriches), including an 
Agricultural Building (Animal Shelter - 3200 sq. ft.) 

Jan 27, 2026 

26-D0014 212033 Township Road 94 L:2 B:1 P:1810329  
Q:NE S:22 T:9 R:21 M:W4 

Home Occupation 1 (Planning Consultant) Jan 20, 2026 

26-D0011 121036 Range Road 195 Q:SE S:7 T:12 R:19 M:W4 Addition (Agricultural Building [Potato Storage] - 
83,466 sq. ft.) 

Jan 20, 2026 

26-D0001 217 Falcon Ridge Road L:17 B: P:9411132 
L: Q:SW S:5 T:9 R:22 M:W4 

Accessory Building (Detached Garage - 1124 sq. 
ft.) with Setback Waiver to Front Yard 

Jan 20, 2026 

2025-219 121036 Range Road 195 Q:SE S:7 T:12 R:19 M:W4 Accessory Building (Shop, including Two 
Washbays, Equipment and Machinery Repair, and 
Maintenance - 3070.5 m. sq. main, 208.52 m. sq. 

Jan 13, 2026 



2nd) to an Approved Discretionary Use (Confined 
Feeding Operation) 

2025-218 No Municipal Address Q:SE S:25 T:10 R:21 M:W4 Solar Collectors, Individual Ground Mount (36 
Modules) 

Jan 13, 2026 

25-D0226 
  

80063 Range Road 211 Q:NW S:1 T:8 R:21 M:W4 Agricultural Building (Shop with Washbay - 6400 
sq. ft. main, 600 sq. ft. mezzanine) 

Jan 6, 2025 

25-D0225 84070 Range Road 211 B:Z P:7770AU 
Q:NE S:26 T:8 R:21 W:4 

Addition (Agricultural Building - 1400 sq. ft.) Jan 6, 2025 

2025-213 220 Falcon Ridge Way L:20 P:9411132 
Q:SW S:5 T:9 R:22 M:W4 

Accessory Building (Shed - 189 sq. ft.) with 
Setback Waiver to Side Yard Property Line 

Jan 6, 2025 

2025-212 
 

104061 Range Road 
 

L:8 B:1 P:1910749 
Q:NW S:25 T:10 R:22 M:W4 
 

Single-Detached Moved-In Dwelling (~2217.33 sq. 
ft. main, 1074 sq. ft. 2nd) with Attached Garage 
(~1409.25 sq. ft.), and Lean-To (564 sq. ft.); 
Agricultural Building (Hay Shed - 3600 sq. ft.); 
Agricultural Building (Hayshed - 9600 sq. ft.) with 
Setback Waiver to Centre Line of Municipal 
Roadway 

Jan 6, 2025 

 


